PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2899079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TA-YUNG YANG	06/16/2014
CHOU-SHENG WANG	06/16/2014
YI-MIN HSU	06/16/2014
JENN-YU G. LIN	06/16/2014
TSE-JEN TSENG	06/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTEM GENERAL CORP.
Street Address:	3F., NO. 1, ALLEY 8, LANE 45, BAO-SHING ROAD
Internal Address:	SHIN-DIAN
City:	TAIPEI HSIEN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14305077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR3315-721
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=3315-721-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUN16-2014#page1.tif source=3315-721-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUN16-2014#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033107 FRAME: 0356 502852482

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
Method and Apparatus for Selecting the Output of Programmable Power Adapter
The 194 MENT DISCHARD REQUIRED to be being a few to the same of th
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one)
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this
Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/305,077 filed 6/16/2014
U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
○ U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application Identified above.
tWE believe that tWE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) <u>Ta-Yung Yang</u>
(Address) 510 South Park Victoria Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Chou-Sheng Wang
(Address) No.17, Alv. 33, Ln. 117, Nanrong Rd., Ren'ai Dist., Keelung City 200, Taliwan
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Yi-Min Hsu
(Address) No.28, Ln. 168, Sec. 1, Sanmin Rd., West Dist., Taichung City 403, Teiwen (R.O.C.)
(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) <u>Jenn-vu G. Lin</u>
(Address) 3F., No.1, Alv. 8, Ln. 45, Baoxing Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City 231, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
(Full name of fifth joint assignor, if any) Tse-Jen Tseng
(Address) 8F5, No.50, Ln. 21, Sec. 3, Dalian Rd., Beitun Dist., Taichung City 406, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
The Additional perference are being named an accountable numbered about attacked baseds

The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to In this agreement is (or are):
(Name of Assignee) System General Corp.
(Address of Assignee) 3F., No. 1, Alley 8, Lane 45, Bao-Shing Road, Shin-Dian, Taipai Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.)
The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)
a partnership
a Corporation of <u>Yalwan, R.O.C.</u>
(State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby euthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all tawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reisaue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.
I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.
Ta-Yug Ang 6/16/2014 (Signature of sole or first assignor) (Date)
Chon-Sheng Wang 6/16/2014
(Signature of second assignor, if any) (Date)
T-Mn &u 6/16/2014 (Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)
Signature of feurth assignor, if any) 6/16/2014 (Dete)

Page 2 of 2

6<u>/16/20</u>14 (Date)

6<u>/16/20</u>14 (Date)

Tse - Jen Tseny (Signature of fifth assignor, if any)